Invoice for tanker takeover fee. 

4. Upon buyer receipt of documents, buyer verifies the availability of the product on 

high sea and makes payment within 48 hours for the title takeover of the 

tanker/transaction guarantee which amounts to the sum of $550,000.00 USD (Five 

hundred and fifty thousand USD) and it will be deducted from the total product cost. 

5. Upon seller’s receipt of the title takeover payment, seller transfers the title to the 

potential buyer company’s name and also re-issues all other outstanding documents to 

the potential buyer company’s name and sends via swift from seller’s bank to buyer’s